University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 2013

SB21-13/14: Lighting Bridges

Asa Hohman

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Hohman, Asa, "SB21-13/14: Lighting Bridges" (2013). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 26. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/26

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

L	The Associated Students of The Universit	ty of Montana	
2	Resolution Regarding Lighting Bridges		
3	October 9, 2013		
ļ	SB21-13/14		
•	Authored by: Asa Hohman, ASUM President		
5	Sponsored by: Mike Hopkins, ASUM Business Manager		
,		(A CI D 4) 1 1	
	Whereas, The Associated Students of The University of Montana (ASUM) has the		
))	responsibility to represent student interests in the Community of Missoula;		
	Whereas, Light Our Bridges Missoula is an organization focused on lighting city bridges		
	for safety and aesthetic proposes;		
	Whereas, the safety of students at The University of Montana (UM) could be increased		
	by the lighting of bridges often used by students;		
	Whereas, many student complaints include concern for safety due to lack of lighting on		
	the bridges at night;		
)			
)	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, that ASUM supports the lighting of bridges and the work		
		2013	
		, 2013	
		2013	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. —	
		Mariah Williams,	
	Relations and Affairs Chair Chair of the Se	Chair of the Senate	